



BANGLADESH SCOUTS National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Memo No.BS (IR)/2007(363)/2016

Date: 5th April 2016

Circular for First National Muslim Boy Scout Jamboree

Boy Scouts of America (BSA) will host the First National Muslim Boy Scout Jamboree from 31 July – 6 August 2016 at Camp Minsi, 106 Camp Minsi Road, Pocono Summit, Pennsylvania 18344, USA. **Scouts, Rover Scouts and Adult Leaders** are eligible to participate in this event. The interested persons are requested to apply within 25th April 2016 to National Headquarters, Bangladesh Scouts. Application forms are also attached herewith for your ready reference. Basic information of this event is mentioned below:

Date	: 31 July – 6 August 2016
Venue	: Camp Minsi, Pennsylvania 18344, USA
Registration Fee	: USD 375.00 (for Scouts) and USD 162.00 (Rover Scouts & Adult Leaders)

Eligibility:

Adult Leader	: Minimum Wood Badge holder
Rover Scout	: Minimum Training Stage (Age 17-25 years)
Scout	: Minimum Standard Badge holder (Age 14-17 years)

Expenditure: An approx. amount of Tk. =1,75,000.00 (One Lac Seventy five thousand) only for Scout and Tk. =1,60,000.00 (One Lac Sixty thousand) only for Adult Leader & Rover Scout including air fare, registration fee, accommodation, food, Jamboree documents, educational tour and visa fees may be required to attend this Event. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.

Submission of Application: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application form through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts <u>on or</u> <u>before 25th April 2016</u>. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

(Md. Mazibar Rahman Mannan) Executive Director (in-charge) Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for information and action:

- 1. Deputy National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Regions;
- 3. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts;
- 4. Professional Scout Executive (All).

Copy for kind information:

- 1. Chief National Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 2. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts;
- 3. National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Regions;
- 5. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts.